presentation of pro forma financial information may not be consistent

with that of other companies.

We believe that the exclusion of non-cash charges may help the

investor better understand our liquidity position and the use of

tangible resources in our operations, and the exclusion of unusual or

infrequent items provides an alternative measure which may help the

investor evaluate our underlying operating performance. Pro forma

information is not, and should not be considered, a substitute for

financial information prepared in accordance with GAAP.

   PIXELWORKS, INC.

   CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

   RECONCILIATION OF GAAP TO PRO FORMA BASIS

   (In thousands, except per share data)

   (Unaudited)

   Three Months Ended   Three Months Ended

   December 31, 2004   December 31, 2003

   -----------------------------------------------------

   GAAP  Adjustments  Pro   GAAP  Adjustments  Pro

   forma   forma

   ------------------------------------------------------

Revenue   $38,462   $   -   $38,462 $40,841 $   -   $40,841

Cost of revenue  21,057   (132)(1) 20,925  21,903   (132)(1) 21,771

   -------   -----   ------- ------- -------   -------

Gross profit   17,405   132   17,537  18,938   132   19,070

Operating expenses:

 Research and

  development   7,900   -   7,900   6,038   -   6,038

 Selling, general

  and

  administrative  7,261   -   7,261   6,124   -   6,124

 Restructuring   -   -   -   1,122  (1,122)(2)   -

 Stock-based

  compensation

  and amortization

  of assembled

  workforce   133   (133)(3)   -   2,390  (2,390)(3)   -

   -------   -----   ------- ------- -------   -------

   Total

   operating

   expenses   15,294   (133)   15,161  15,674  (3,512)   12,162

   -------   -----   ------- ------- -------   -------

   Income from

   operations  2,111   265   2,376   3,264   3,644   6,908

Interest income   1,585   -   1,585   250   -   250

Interest expense   (657)   -   (657)   -   -   -

Amortization of

 debt issuance

 costs   (178)   -   (178)   -   -   -

   -------   -----   ------- ------- -------   -------

   Interest

   income,

   net   750   -   750   250   -   250

   -------   -----   ------- ------- -------   -------

   Income

   before

   income

   taxes   2,861   265   3,126   3,514   3,644   7,158

Provision for

 (recovery of)

 income taxes   (1,159)   -   (1,159)   571   1,341 (4)  1,912

   -------   -----   ------- ------- -------   -------

   Net

   income   $ 4,020   $ 265   $ 4,285 $ 2,943 $ 2,303   $ 5,246

   =======   =====   ======= ======= =======   =======

Net income per

 share:

  Basic   $  0.09   $ 0.09  $ 0.06   $0.11

   =======   ======= =======   =======

  Diluted   $  0.08   $ 0.09  $ 0.06   $0.11

   =======   ======= =======   =======

Weighted average

 shares outstanding:

  Basic   46,902   46,902  45,753   45,753

   =======   ======= =======   =======

  Diluted   48,220   48,220  47,433   47,433

   =======   ======= =======   =======

(1) Non-cash expenses for amortization of value assigned to an

   acquired company's developed and other core technology at time of

   acquisition.

(2) One-time expenses associated with corporate restructuring.

(3) Non-cash expenses associated with certain stock options issued

   to employees prior to the Company's Initial Public Offering and to

   employees of acquired companies. Also includes non-cash expense

   associated with amortization of the intangible assembled workforce

   asset recorded in connection with the Jaldi Semiconductor asset

   acquisition.

(4) Adjustment to record the tax effect of pro forma expense

   adjustments.

   PIXELWORKS, INC.

   CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

   RECONCILIATION OF GAAP TO PRO FORMA BASIS

   (In thousands, except per share data)

   (Unaudited)

   Year Ended   Year Ended

   December 31, 2004   December 31, 2003

   ----------------------------------------------------------

   GAAP   Adjust-   Pro   GAAP   Adjust-   Pro

   ments   forma   ments   forma

   ----------------------------------------------------------

Revenue   $176,211 $   -   $176,211 $140,921 $   -   $140,921

Cost of

 revenue   89,655   (529)(1)  89,126   77,528   (529)(1)  76,999

   -------- ------   -------- -------- --------   --------

   Gross

   profit   86,556   529   87,085   63,393   529   63,922

Operating expenses:

  Research

   and

   develop-

   ment   30,407   -   30,407   26,014   -   26,014

  Selling,

   general and

   administra-

   tive   27,281   -   27,281   22,465   -   22,465

  Merger

   related

   expenses   -   -   -   8,949   (8,949)(2)   -

  Restructuring   -   -   -   5,049   (5,049)(3)   -

  Stock-based

   compensation and

   amortization

   of assembled

   workforce   839   (839)(4)   -   3,530   (3,530)(4)   -

   -------- ------   -------- -------- --------   --------

   Total

   operating

   expenses  58,527   (839)   57,688   66,007  (17,528)   48,479

   -------- ------   -------- -------- --------   --------

  Income

   (loss)

   from

   operations 28,029  1,368   29,397   (2,614)  18,057   15,443

Interest

 income   3,823   -   3,823   1,188   -   1,188

Interest

 expense   (1,609)   -   (1,609)   (11)   -   (11)

Amortiza-

 tion of

 debt issuance

 costs   (472)   -   (472)   -   -   -

   -------- ------   -------- -------- --------   --------

   Interest

   income,

   net   1,742   -   1,742   1,177   -   1,177

   -------- ------   -------- -------- --------   --------

  Income

   (loss)

   before

   income

   taxes   29,771  1,368   31,139   (1,437)  18,057   16,620

Provision for

 (recovery of)

 income

 taxes   7,990   -   7,990   (907)   7,315 (5)   6,408

   -------- ------   -------- -------- --------   --------

   Net income

   (loss)  $ 21,781 $1,368   $ 23,149 $   (530)$ 10,742   $ 10,212

   ======== ======   ======== ======== ========   ========

Net income (loss)

 per share:

  Basic   $   0.47   $   0.50 $  (0.01)   $   0.23

   ========   ======== ========   ========

  Diluted   $   0.45   $   0.47 $  (0.01)   $   0.22

   ========   ======== ========   ========

Weighted average

 shares

 outstanding:

  Basic   46,673   46,673   45,337   45,337

   ========   ======== ========   ========

  Diluted   52,062   52,062   45,337   46,673

   ========   ======== ========   ========

(1) Non-cash expenses for amortization of value assigned to an

   acquired company's developed and other core technology at time of

   acquisition.

(2) Expenses related to proposed (now terminated) merger with

   Genesis Microchip.

(3) One-time expenses associated with corporate restructuring.

(4) Non-cash expenses associated with certain stock options issued

   to employees prior to the Company's Initial Public Offering and to